# OP \$40.00 4339210

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM805532

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norcraft Canada Corporation		12/28/2020	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MBCI Canada Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	1980 Springfield Road	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	MANITOBA	
Postal Code:	R2C2Z2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4339210	URBAN EFFECTS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-622-8200

**Email:** ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41173/04529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Kastelic
SIGNATURE:	/Tara A. Kastelic/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0796





Electronically signed by:

Office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date: 01 March 2021 08:16 AST Location: Nova Scotia, Canada Contact: risc@novascotia.ca

## Certificate of Amalgamation

### Companies Act

Registry ID

4196286

Name of Company

MBCI CANADA HOLDINGS CORP.

I hereby certify that

NORCRAFT CANADA CORPORATION KC MASTER CORPORATION MBCI HOLDINGS CORP.

have amalgamated pursuant to section 134 of the Companies Act as MBCI CANADA HOLDINGS CORP. and the liability of the members is unlimited.

メナゼ・アト

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

December 28, 2020

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 04/24/2023